Syracuse University
2020 Fall | Course Feedback

Course: 21347.1211: EDU.310.MOO04.FALL20.The American School
Instructor: Mario Perez *
TA: lonah Scully

Response Rate: 8/24 (33.33 %)

1 - My key reasons for taking this course were: (Select all that apply.)

Interested in the subject (1) 25.00% | .
Required for major, minor, or program (2) 87.50% | I
Fulfilled Liberal Arts requirement/distribution 3) 1 12.50% [ |
(undergraduate only)
Reputation of instructor 4) 0 0.00% |
Fit into my schedule (5) 1 12.50% | I
Advisor recommended course (6) 0 0.00% |
Friend(s) recommended course (7) 0 0.00% |
Other (8) 0 0.00% ||
Response Rate | 8/24 (33.33%)

2 - For this course, on average, | spent the following time,

outside of synchronous or in-person class sessions, on course work:

0 hours per week (1) 0 0.00% |
1-3 hours per week (2) 7 87.50% | I
4-6 hours per week (3) 0 0.00% |
7-10 hours per week (4) 0 0.00% | 2.38
11-15 hours per week (5) 1 12.50% | Il .
More than 15 hours per week (6) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question [
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/24 (33.33%) 2.38 1.06 2.00

3 - | feel that | performed to my potential in this course.

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Somewhat Disagree (3) 0 0.00% |

Somewhat Agree (4) 0 0.00% |

Agree (5) 2 25.00% | .

Strongly Agree (6) 6 75.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/24 (33.33%) 5.75 0.46 6.00

4 - The syllabus was an accurate guide to course requirements.

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Somewhat Disagree (3) 0 0.00% |

Somewhat Agree 4) 0 0.00% |

Agree (5) 1 12.50% [ |

Strongly Agree (6) 7 87.50% | -

0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/24 (33.33%) 5.88 0.35 6.00
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5 - Student participation and the contribution of ideas, comments, and questions were encouraged.

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Somewhat Disagree (3) 0 0.00% ||

Somewhat Agree (4) 0 0.00% |

Agree (5) 1 12.50% | Il

Strongly Agree 6) 7 87.50% | I

0 25 50 100 Queston |
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/24 (33.33%) 5.88 0.35 6.00

6 - Course assessments (e.g., exams/quizzes, papers, presentations, projects, performances, etc.) allowed me to demonstrate what | learned.

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Somewhat Disagree (3) 0 0.00% |

Somewhat Agree (4) 0 0.00% |

Agree (5) 1 12.50% | Il

Strongly Agree (6) 7 87.50% | N

0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/24 (33.33%) 5.88 0.35 6.00

7 - 1 received helpful feedback from the instructor to guide my progress in this course.

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

Disagree 2) 0 0.00% |

Somewhat Disagree (3) 0 0.00% |

Somewhat Agree (4) 0 0.00% |

Agree (5) 2 25.00% | .

Strongly Agree (6) 6 75.00% |

[) 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/24 (33.33%) 5.75 0.46 6.00

8 - 1 began to question some of my long-standing assumptions as a result of taking this course.

Strongly Disagree 1) 0 0.00% || 5.25
Disagree (2) 1 1250% | W
Somewhat Disagree (3) 0 0.00% |
Somewhat Agree 4) 0 0.00% |
Agree (5) 2 25.00% [
Strongly Agree (6) 5 62.50% | N
[) 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/24 (33.33%) 5.25 1.39 6.00
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9 - 1 developed an understanding of people of various economic, social, racial, or ethnic backgrounds.

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Somewhat Disagree (3) 0 0.00% ||

Somewhat Agree (4) 0 0.00% |

Agree (5) 2 25.00% | .

Strongly Agree 6) 6 75.00% | I

0 25 50 100 Queston |
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/24 (33.33%) 5.75 0.46 6.00

10 - Cultural and personal differences were seen as assets.

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Somewhat Disagree (3) 0 0.00% |

Somewhat Agree (4) 0 0.00% |

Agree (5) 1 12.50% | Il

Strongly Agree (6) 7 87.50% | N

0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/24 (33.33%) 5.88 0.35 6.00

11 - Overall, | learned a great deal from this course.

Strongly disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

Disagree 2) 0 0.00% |

Neither agree nor disagree 3) 0 0.00% |

Agree 4) 1 1250% | W

Strongly agree (5) 7 87.50% | I

0 25 50 100 Queston |
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/24 (33.33%) 4.88 0.35 5.00

12 - Overall, | was satisfied with the educational experience the instructor provided.

Mario Perez

Strongly disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Neither agree nor disagree 3) 0 0.00% |

Agree 4) 2 25.00% |

Strongly agree (5) 6 75.00% | .

0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/24 (33.33%) 4.75 0.46 5.00
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13 - The instructor facilitated student involvement in the course.

Mario Perez
Strongly disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 0 0.00% |
Agree 4) 2 25.00% | .
Strongly agree (5) 6 75.00% | .
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/24 (33.33%) 4.75 0.46 5.00

14 - The instructor stimulated productive class discussions.

Mario Perez

Strongly disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Neither agree nor disagree 3) 0 0.00% |

Agree (4) 2 25.00% | .

Strongly agree (5) 6 75.00% | .

0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/24 (33.33%) 4.75 0.46 5.00

15 - The instructor provided timely and helpful feedback.

Mario Perez

Strongly disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Neither agree nor disagree (3) 0 0.00% |

Agree 4) 2 25.00% | N

Strongly agree (5) 6 75.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/24 (33.33%) 4.75 0.46 5.00

16 - The instructor encouraged students to share their perspectives, positions, and analysis.

Mario Perez

Strongly disagree 1) 0 0.00% |

Disagree 2) 0 0.00% |

Neither agree nor disagree 3) 0 0.00% |

Agree (4) 2 25.00% | .

Strongly agree (5) 6 75.00% | .

0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/24 (33.33%) 4.75 0.46 5.00
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17 - The course provided an opportunity to learn from other students.

Strongly disagree 1) 0 0.00% |

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Neither agree nor disagree 3) 0 0.00% |

Agree (4) 2 25.00% | .

Strongly agree (5) 6 75.00% | .

0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/24 (33.33%) 4.75 0.46 5.00

18 - The class discussions contributed to my learning.

Strongly disagree 1) 0 0.00% |

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Neither agree nor disagree 3) 0 0.00% |

Agree (4) 2 25.00% | .

Strongly agree (5) 6 75.00% | .

0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/24 (33.33%) 4.75 0.46 5.00

19 - The instructor encouraged the class to think critically about ideas and issues presented in the readings.

Mario Perez

Strongly disagree 1) 0 0.00% ||

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Neither agree nor disagree (3) 0 0.00% |

Agree 4) 2 25.00% | .

Strongly agree (5) 6 75.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/24 (33.33%) 4.75 0.46 5.00

20 - Overall, this course contributed to my educational and/or professional interests.

Strongly disagree 1) 0 0.00% |

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Neither agree nor disagree (3) 0 0.00% |

Agree 4) 2 25.00% | .

Strongly agree (5) 6 75.00% | I

0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/24 (33.33%) 4.75 0.46 5.00
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